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gun, pistel or other firearm at. or towards another, except in
self-defense, in defense of his property, to prevent a Jelony or
in the lawful discharge of official duty, shall be * ¥ % pun-
ished by imprisonment in the county jail not more than one
Year or by fine not exceeding $500. - -

" Approved June 14, 1947.

[

No. 416, A.] ' [Published June 19, 1947,

CHAPTER 286. '

AN ACT to amend 49.18 (1) of the statutes, relating to the
amount of aid to the blind. '

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and
assembly, do enact as follows:

49.18 (1) of the statutes is amended to read: :

49.18 (1) Any needy person 18 years of age or more who is
blind shall receive aid from the county of his residence as pro-
_vided in this section. * * * gy, amount granted shall be
determined on the basis of need taking into comsideration qll
wmeome and resources as well as ordinary and special erpenses
incidental to dlindness. The mazimum wid per month shall not
exceed twice the mazimum amount of federal reimbursement

for such aid, '
Approved June 14, 1947,

No. 549, A.] ' [Published June.19, 1947.

CHAPTER 287,

AN A(_JT relating to an emergency appropriation to the state
_department of public welfare for the fiseal year ending June
30, 1947. . W o

The people of- the state_of_'Wiscons.in,-‘ represented in senate gnd
assembly, do enact as follows: :

’

‘There is” appropriated from the general fund to the state
department of public welfare, for the fiscal year ending June
80, 1947, the sum of $193,000" 16 supplement the appropriation

made by section 20.17 (2) of the statutes,
Approved June 14, 1947.



